10/296729

DITER COSCEPCIANTO 25 NOV 2002

	TALE 2016.					
11-25-02A/D581.40	DTTT MODELLO 25 NOV 2					
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	03-25-2003 RTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	atent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradi	102399057 .nts or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
FRANK POEHLAU	Name: <u>OECHSLER</u> AG					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🕍 Assignment 🖳 Merger	MATERIAL ACCIDITAL STRASSER					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: MATTHIAS-OECHSLER-STRASSE 9					
Cher	City: ANSBACH State: Zip:Zip:					
	City: AN 3BACPI State: Zip:Zip:					
Execution Date: OCT 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{11-25-02}{1}$					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10276729						
	ached? 📮 Yes 📮 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Horst M. Kasper	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	Enclosed					
E LLANDGRA 00000508 10295729	K Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
9 40.00 OP						
10.00	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 13 Forest Drive	o. Deposit account number.					
Offeet Address.	11-0224					
City: Warren State: N.J Zip: 07059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy					
Horst M. Kasper	WM M Cand 11-25-02					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet attachments and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013871 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frank Poehlau, Dr.-Mack-Strasse 36, D-90762 Fuerth, Germany,

has made an invention in

HARMONIC DRIVE

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon

- $\langle \times \rangle$ the ... $\langle 5 \rangle$ day of NO(EMBER)2002
- < > on even date herewith
- < > and subsequently (*) officially identified as Serial Number
 filed on.....

AND WHEREAS, OECHSLER AG, Matthias-Oechsler-Strasse 9, D-91522 Ansbach, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

Frank Poehlau

has agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said OECHSLER AG, the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and

Assignment of Ocr211 October 14, 2002

Paqe 1

PATENT REEL: 013871 FRAME: 0987 countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said OECHSLER AG, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to OECHSLER AG, aforesaid; and I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any reissue, renewal, or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee OECHSLER AG, interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

And I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with OECHSLER AG, its successors and assigns that I have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed his right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And, I hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Assignment of Ocr211 October 14, 2002

Page 2

	In	Witne	ess wh	nereof,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and
affixed	my	seal	this	.77.	day	of	atober.	A	.D.	2002.	
							5				

WITNESS. CALL Singer

Frank Poehlau

Assignment of Ocr211

October 14, 2002

Page 3

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/25/2002 REEL: 013871 FRAME: 0989